
General $1,640,092
Capital Outlay $2,778,672
Special Education $125,565

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.738
Capital Outlay $2.531

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$4,200,461
$354,566

$150,848

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$4,705,875Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $274,689,344
Owner Occupied $552,134,739
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $132,805,133

Total $959,629,216

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

13.6
31.3%

66.0

$54,947Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 607.434
9-12 269.921

635.468
292.625

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 877.355 928.093

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 965

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 121

District Dropout Rate 1.7%

% Special Needs Students* 18.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 14.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.5%

88

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 168

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 965

Educational Funds $10,721

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 975.57

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

66

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

20.7
21.1
19.9

20.2
20.6

181

2024-2025 Profile of Dell Rapids 49-3

Home County: Minnehaha

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

1216 N Garfield Ave, Dell Rapids, SD 57022-1099

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $68,064

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $4,864,254
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $4,460,388
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$1,356,571
$66,023

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $81,803
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $496,407

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $2,933,555
County $42,555

State $4,578,263
Federal $198,806
Total $7,753,179

$2,485,394
$0
$0

$265,394

$1,434,262
$0

$505,414
$292,715

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,750,788 $2,232,390

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$385,506

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$619,578
$775,359

$401,283
$19,726

$119,924
$1,076

$121,593
$0

$943
$0

$778,001
$9,413

$400,948
$106,427

$238,340
$123,266

$900,602
$0

$398,346

$362,594

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$173,179 $11,705 $0
$0 $2,056,947 $0

$1,194,398 $63,372 $0

Salary Property Other
$4,331,271

$51,182
$0

$606,137
$648,293
$133,325

$0
$349,625

$0
$16,564

$253,250
$10,000

$0
$298,164

$999,299
$13,998

$0
$132,565
$155,345

$29,912
$0

$94,427
$0

$2,333
$29,909

$0
$0

$41,088

$387,600
$0
$0

$287,336
$41,591

$4,546
$44,596

$549,075
$761,008
$725,154

$58,606
$0
$0

$127,173

$461,382
$842

$0
$101,817

$10,285
$14,135

$0
$79,046

$208
$48,300
$41,308

$0
$0

$35,483

$0
$0
$0

$11,942
$0
$0

$2,012,351
$48,394

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$652
$27,348

$2,966
$0

$137,204
$0

$9,466
$3,375

$71,803
$5,642,255

$3,912

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Dell Rapids 49-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$615,570 $658,824

$8,222,122 $3,525,568 $2,291,574Total Expenditures

$6,697,811 $1,498,877 $2,986,685 $792,806 $2,072,688 $5,898,981


