



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Dell Rapids 49-3

1216 N Garfield Ave, Dell Rapids, SD 57022-1099

Home County: Minnehaha

Area in Square Miles: 168

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	965
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	965
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	975.57
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	121
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	181
% Special Needs Students*	18.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	14.8%
District Dropout Rate	1.7%
District Attendance Rate	94.5%
Student to Staff Ratio	14.6
Number of Graduates	88

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$54,947	
Avg Years of Experience	13.6	
% with Advanced Degrees	31.3%	
Certified Instructional Staff	66.0	
Classroom Staff	0.0	

American College Test (ACT) *

English	19.9
Math	21.1
Reading	20.7
Science	20.2
Composite Score	20.6
Number Tested	66

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$68,064

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	607.434	635.468
9-12	269.921	292.625
Total	877.355	928.093

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$4,200,461
Special Education	\$354,566
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$150,848
Total State Aid	\$4,705,875

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,640,092
Capital Outlay	\$2,778,672
Special Education	\$125,565
Impact Aid	\$0

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$10,721

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$274,689,344
Owner Occupied	\$552,134,739
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$132,805,133
Total	\$959,629,216

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.197
Owner Occupied	\$2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$2.531
Bond Redemption	\$0.738

Dell Rapids 49-3

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$2,933,555	\$2,485,394	\$1,434,262
County	\$42,555	\$0	\$0
State	\$4,578,263	\$0	\$505,414
Federal	\$198,806	\$265,394	\$292,715
Total	\$7,753,179	\$2,750,788	\$2,232,390

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$900,602	\$4,864,254
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$615,570	\$658,824
Other Enterprise	\$398,346	\$385,506

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$4,460,388	\$362,594	\$1,356,571
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$66,023
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$619,578	\$119,924	\$400,948
Administration Services	\$775,359	\$1,076	\$106,427
Fiscal Services	\$173,179	\$11,705	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$2,056,947	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$1,194,398	\$63,372	\$0
Transportation Services	\$401,283	\$121,593	\$238,340
Other Support Services	\$19,726	\$0	\$123,266
Community Services	\$0	\$943	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$81,803	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$778,001	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$496,407	\$9,413	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$8,222,122	\$3,525,568	\$2,291,574

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$4,331,271	\$999,299	\$387,600	\$461,382	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$51,182	\$13,998	\$0	\$842	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$606,137	\$132,565	\$287,336	\$101,817	\$11,942	\$652
Administration Services	\$648,293	\$155,345	\$41,591	\$10,285	\$0	\$27,348
Fiscal Services	\$133,325	\$29,912	\$4,546	\$14,135	\$0	\$2,966
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$44,596	\$0	\$2,012,351	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$349,625	\$94,427	\$549,075	\$79,046	\$48,394	\$137,204
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$761,008	\$208	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$16,564	\$2,333	\$725,154	\$48,300	\$0	\$9,466
Community Services	\$253,250	\$29,909	\$58,606	\$41,308	\$0	\$3,375
Non-Programmed	\$10,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$71,803
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$5,642,255
Co-Curricular	\$298,164	\$41,088	\$127,173	\$35,483	\$0	\$3,912
Total Expenditures	\$6,697,811	\$1,498,877	\$2,986,685	\$792,806	\$2,072,688	\$5,898,981

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.